

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2820
OFFERED BY MR. Biggs (AZ)**

Page 3, line 10, strike “and” at the end.

Page 3, after line 10, insert the following (and re-designate provisions accordingly):

- 1 (D) the alien had no lawful immigration
- 2 status as of the date of enactment of this Act;
- 3 and

Page 14, line 25, strike “(D)” and insert “(E)”.

Page 18, strike “101(b)(1)(D)(iii)” and insert “101(b)(1)(E)(iii)”.

Page 37, line 8, strike “101(b)(1)(D)(iii)” and insert “101(b)(1)(E)(iii)”.

Page 38, line 4, strike “101(b)(1)(D)(iv)” and insert “101(b)(1)(D)(iv)”.

